RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

THAT the City Manager is hereby authorized to sign an Amendment #1 to the Advance
Funding Agreement between the City of El Paso and the State of Texas, acting by and through the
Texas Department of Transportation, dated May 14, 2014 (“Original AFA™). The scope of work
for the Original AFA were improvements to bridges along Interstate 10 along Porfirio Diaz Street
to Missouri Avenue and aesthetic towers and bridge railing at the I-10/ US 54 Interchange between
Copia Street and Chelsea Street. Amendment #1 replaces Attachment A of the Original AFA with
attachment A-1, entitled Payment Provisions and Work Responsibilities, to reflect a decrease in
the City’s financial participation from $10,000,000.00 to $8,800,000.00.

APPROVED this Eﬁay of [Y)\ARCH 2023.

- ATTEST:

Kauwra DBuns’

Laura D. Prine

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

ﬁober{a Brito Yvﬁe Hernandez, P.E. %5
ssistant City Attorney City Engineer

HQ 23-484 | Tran #488365 | Capital Improvement District
AFA Amendment #1 1-10 Enhancements & Acsthetic Improvements- Resolution
RAB



